## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate General of J&K Funds Organization, Finance Department Finance Complex, Muthi, Jammu/Old Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject: - Promotion of Sr. Compilers, borne on the Jammu and Kashmir Subordinate Accounts (Unfunded Debt) Service (Jammu Division) as Examiners.

Order No.121–DGF of 2022 Dated: 23-08-2022

As recommended by the Department Promotion Committee in its meeting, convened on 25.07.2022, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of promotion in favor of the below mentioned (16) Senior Compilers, borne on the Jammu and Kashmir Subordinate Accounts (Unfunded Debt)

Service (Jammu Division) as Examiners in pay Level 6-E, Rs.35900-113500. S.No. Name of the Senior Compiler with present place of posting 1 Smt. Sunita Bhat, Sr. Compiler, District Fund Office, Samba. 2 Smt. Veena, Sr. Compiler, District Fund Office, Jammu.(SC) Sh. Zaffar Hussain, Sr. Compiler, District Fund Office, Poonch. (RBA) 3 4 Sh. Devi Parshad, Sr. Compiler, District Fund Office, Jammu Smt. Sudesh Gupta, Sr. Compiler, District Fund Office, Jammu 5 Smt. Parveen Kumari, Sr. Compiler, District Fund Office, Jammu.(SC) 6 7 Smt. Rajni, Sr. Compiler, Provincial GP Fund Police Cell, ZPHQ, Smt. Renu Bharti, Sr. Compler, District Fund Office, Jammu. 8 Smt. Harmeet Kour, Sr. Compiler, Provincial GP Fund Police Cell, 9 ZPHQ, Jammu. Smt. Kajal Gupta, Sr. Compiler, Provincial GP Fund Police Cell, ZPHQ, 10 Jammu. Smt. Sarita Gupta, Sr. Compiler, Joint Directorate of J&K Funds 11 Organisation, Jammu Sh. Ajay Kumar Abrol, Sr. Compiler, Provincial GP Fund Police Cell, 12 ZPHQ, Jammu. Smt. Rubia Tickoo, Sr. Compiler, District Fund Office, Jammu. 13 Smt. Neelam Gill, Sr. Compiler, Provincial GP Fund Police Cell, ZPHQ, 14 Jammu.(SLC) Smt. Darshan Jyoti, Sr. Compiler, District Fund Office, Kathua. 15 Sh. Shakeel Ansari, Sr.Compiler, Provincial GP Fund Police Cell, ZPHQ, 16 Jammu.

Consequent upon the promotion as Examiners, the officials are posted as under:-Place of posting New the Senior S.No. Name of **Examiners** Compilers with present place of posting Smt. Sunita Bhat, District Fund District Fund Office, Jammu. Office, Samba. District Fund District Fund Office, Samba. 2 Veena, Smt. Office, Jammu.(SC) Sh. Zaffar Hussain, District District Fund Office, Rajouri. 3 Fund Office, Poonch. (RBA) Sh. Devi Parshad, District Fund District Fund Office, Jammu. 4 Office, Jammu

& 9h p

5	Smt. Sudesh Gupta , District G.P Fund, Provincial Police Cell, Fund Office, Jammu ZPHQ, Jammu.
6	Smt. Parveen Kumari, District G.P Fund, Provincial Police Cell, Fund Office, and Jammu.(SC) ZPHQ, Jammu.
7	Smt. Rajni , Provincial GP Fund District Fund Office, Udhampur. Police Cell, ZPHQ, Jammu.
8	Smt. Renu Bharti, District Fund Directorate of J&K Funds Office, Jammu Organization.
9	Smt. Harmeet Kour, Provincial District Fund Office, Jammu. GP Fund Police Cell, ZPHQ, Jammu.
10	Smt. Kajal Gupta, Provincial GP G.P Fund, Provincial Police Cell, Fund Police Cell, ZPHQ, Jammu. ZPHQ, Jammu.
11	Smt. Sarita Gupta, Joint G.P Fund, Provincial Police Cell, Directorate of J&K FundsZPHQ, Jammu. Organisation, Jammu
12	Sh. Ajay Kumar Abrol, G.P Fund, Provincial Police Cell, Provincial GP Fund Police Cell, ZPHQ, Jammu. ZPHQ, Jammu.
13	Smt. Rubia Tickoo, Sr. District Fund Office, Jammu. Compiler, District Fund Office, Jammu.
14	Smt. Neelam Gill, Sr.Compiler, District Fund Office, Jammu. Provincial GP Fund Police Cell, ZPHQ, Jammu.(SLC)
15	Smt. Darshan Jyoti, Sr. District Fund Office, Kathua. Compiler, District Fund Office, Kathua.
16	Sh. Shakeel Ansari, Sr. District Fund Office, Ramban. Compiler, Provincial GP Fund Police Cell, ZPHQ, Jammu.

The effective date of promotion shall be from the date of assumption of charge as Examiner in the new place of posting.

The promotion of the incumbent so ordered shall be subject to outcome of writ petition(s), if any pending in any Court of Law and/or any Court order(s).

Sd/-(Neeraj Gupta Bakshi) , Director General, J&K Funds Organization.

Dated: - 2308.2022

No:-DGF/PS/DPC/July-2022/26992/2274-87

Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

1. Joint Director, J&K Funds Organization, Jammu. She is requested to ensure compliance and submit compliance report of the order.

2. Joint Director, J&K Funds Organization, Kashmir.

3.Chief Accounts Officer, District Fund Office, Jammu/Samba/Rajouri Poonch/Udhampur/Kathua/Ramban/Provincial Police Cell ZPHQ Jammu.

4. Accounts Officer (Adm), (Tech), Directorate of J&K Funds Organization.

5.Concened,

6.In-charge Website for uploading the order on official Website.

7.Order file/Main file/Master file

(Ishfaq Ahmad Pandith), Joint Director (Central), J&K Funds Organization.